

Press Release February 24, 2023

Uniper Taps Bradshaw as President and CEO of North American Business Operations

Global energy company Uniper has named Tina Bradshaw as next President & CEO of its North American business unit. Bradshaw, Senior Managing Director for Energy Management and Origination at Uniper, will succeed current President & CEO Marc Merrill. Merrill is heading to a new role with parent Uniper SE as group General Counsel & Chief Compliance Officer where he will oversee the company's global legal and compliance functions. The internal hire will ensure a managed and seamless transition for the company's North American operations.

Uniper SE Chief Commercial Officer Niek den Hollander said Bradshaw brings a wealth of industry experience and an insider's understanding of Uniper's business to the role. "Our North American organization has made great strides over the past three years under Marc, and Tina has been an instrumental part of the team that engineered that success. We need strong leadership in the region to continue that focus and ensure business continuity. Tina is the right person for the job."

Bradshaw joined Uniper in October 2020 to develop the company's North American energy management capability, including establishing its first 24/7 energy management desk for the region. She later added the lead position for business origination activities in both the US and Canada to those responsibilities before being appointed President & CEO.

Bradshaw has nearly 20 years of hands-on experience in the North American energy industry. Prior to Uniper, she held senior management positions with energy marketer Twin Eagle Resource Management and electricity provider Dynegy across a broad set of mandates, including energy marketing and management, power origination, and transmission procurement and optimization. She is based at Uniper's North American head offices in Houston, Texas.

For more information, please contact:

Uniper David Slack Communications and Government Relations T 202-591-6465 david.slack@uniper.energy

About Uniper

Düsseldorf-based Uniper is an international energy company with activities in more than 40 countries. With around 7,000 employees, it makes an important contribution to security of supply in Europe. Uniper's core businesses are power generation in Europe, global energy trading, and a broad gas portfolio. Uniper procures gas – including liquefied natural gas (LNG) – and other energy sources on global markets. The company owns and operates gas storage facilities with a capacity of more than 7 billion cubic meters. Uniper plans for its 22.5 GW of installed power-generating capacity in Europe to be carbon-neutral by 2035.



The company already ranks among Europe's largest operators of hydroelectric plants and intends to further expand solar and wind energy, which are essential for a more sustainable and autonomous future.

Uniper is a reliable partner for communities, municipal utilities, and industrial enterprises for planning and implementing innovative, lower-carbon solutions on their decarbonization journey. Uniper is a hydrogen pioneer, is active worldwide along the entire hydrogen value chain, and is conducting projects to make hydrogen a mainstay of the energy supply.

In North America, Uniper conducts sales, trading and marketing activities across a range of energy commodities in all major markets. The company provides reliable solutions to assist customers in meeting their decarbonization and wider energy needs. Uniper's North America operations are headquartered in Houston with offices in Calgary.

This press release may contain forward-looking statements based on current assumptions and forecasts made by Uniper SE Management and other information currently available to Uniper. Various known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors could lead to material differences between the actual future results, financial situation, development or performance of the company and the estimates given here. Uniper SE does not intend, and does not assume any liability whatsoever, to update these forward-looking statements or to modify them to conform with future events or developments.